FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

	OMB APPROVAL							
OME	OMB Number: 3235-028							
Estir	nated average l							
hour	s per response.	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *- Dunn Jeff				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol HERBALIFE LTD. [HLF]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 800 W. OLYMPIC BLVD., SUITE 406				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/03/2017							Ot	ficer (give tit	le below)	Other	specify below)	
(Street) LOS ANGELES, CA 90015				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							_X_ Forr	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)X_Form filed by One Reporting PersonForm filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acou					quired, Di	uired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned							
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Y			Executio any		(Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		of (D)	Owned Following Re Transaction(s)			, F	6. Ownership Form:	Beneficial		
				(Month/I	Oay/Ye	ear)	Code	V	Amou	(A) or (D)	Pric	Ì	3 and 4)	4) Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common Sto	ck		03/03/2017				М		13,06	54 A	\$ 22.9	32,94	2)	
Common Stock 03/03/2017		03/03/2017			D ⁽¹⁾	5,35		53 D \$ 55		27,589)			
			ss of securities ben	- Derivati	ve Sec	urit	ties Acqui	Pers this t curre	form a ently va	e not rec	uired contr	to respo	nd unles		contained i displays a	n SEC	1474 (9-02)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	onversion Date Executio Exercise (Month/Day/Year) any (Month/I erivative) any	d 4. 5. N Date, if Transaction of I Code Sec (/Year) (Instr. 8) Acc or I		5. N of D Secu Acq or D of (I	fumber Derivative arrities uired (A) Disposed D) tr. 3, 4,	6. Date Expira	5. Date Exercisable and Carpiration Date Month/Day/Year) 7.		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities Instr. 3 and 4)			9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s	Ownersh Form of Derivating Security Direct (I or Indire	Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)	
						(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date		Γitle	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Stock Appreciation	\$ 22.94	03/03/2017		М			13,064	04/15		05/07/2	017	Common Stock	13,064	\$ 0	0	D	

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Dunn Jeff 800 W. OLYMPIC BLVD. SUITE 406 LOS ANGELES, CA 90015	X					

Signatures

/s/ Mark Friedman, Attorney-in-Fact for Jeff Dunn	03/06/2017
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) The reporting person received 7,711 shares of common stock upon the net exercise of the 13,064 stock appreciation rights ("SARS"). The reporting person forfeited 5,353 shares of common stock underlying the SARS in payment of the exercise price, using the closing stock price on March 3, 2017 of \$55.99.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.